

FILE COPY

No. 126, Original

Supreme Court, U. S.

FILED

AUG 7 1998

CLERK

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

October Term, 1997

STATE OF KANSAS,

Plaintiff,

v.

STATE OF NEBRASKA

and

STATE OF COLORADO

On Motion For Leave To
File Bill Of Complaint

KANSAS' REPLY TO NEBRASKA'S
BRIEF IN OPPOSITION AND TO
NEBRASKA'S REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT

CARLA J. STOVALL
Attorney General of Kansas
JOHN W. CAMPBELL
Chief Deputy Attorney General
DONALD L. PITTS
Assistant Attorney General
LELAND E. ROLFS
Special Assistant Attorney
General

JOHN B. DRAPER
Counsel of Record
Special Assistant Attorney
General

MONTGOMERY & ANDREWS, P.A.
Post Office Box 2307
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2307
(505) 982-3873

August 1998

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Reply to Nebraska's Request for Oral Argument ...	1
Reply to Nebraska's Brief in Opposition	1
Summary Of Argument.....	1
Argument.....	3
A. The Seriousness and Dignity of Kansas' Claim Warrant Exercise of the Original Jurisdiction ...	3
B. Kansas Has Sufficiently Pled Its Claim for Vio- lation of the Republican River Compact.....	3
C. Nebraska's Allegations Concerning Compact Administration Data Are Incorrect.....	4
1. Nebraska Misconstrues Its Obligation to Deliver Water to Kansas	4
2. Kansas Has Suffered Substantial Injury as a Result of Nebraska's Compact Violations ...	5
3. Nebraska's Overuse Has Depleted Critical Reservoir Inflows.....	6
4. RRCA Annual Reports Show Consistent Nebraska Overuse	7
5. The Compact Administration is Dead- locked.....	7
D. No Alternative Forums Exist In Which Kansas' Claims Can Be Addressed.....	8
1. U.S. District Court is Not Available.....	8
2. There are No "Compact Alternatives"	9
3. Negotiation and Mediation Have Failed to Resolve the Controversy	9
Conclusion	10
Appendix A: Graph of Harlan County Reservoir Inflows: Projected vs. Actual, 1961-1994	A-1

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Alfred L. Snapp & Son v. Puerto Rico, ex rel., Barez</i> , 458 U.S. 592 (1982)	8
<i>Colorado v. Kansas</i> , 320 U.S. 383 (1943)	8
<i>Hinderlider v. La Plata River & Cherry Creek Ditch Co.</i> , 304 U.S. 92 (1938).....	8
<i>Kansas v. Colorado</i> , 475 U.S. 1079 (1986)	1
<i>Mississippi v. Louisiana</i> , 506 U.S. 73 (1992)	3, 9
<i>Nebraska v. Wyoming</i> , 293 U.S. 523 (1934)	6
<i>Nebraska v. Wyoming</i> , 325 U.S. 589 (1945)	6
<i>Nebraska v. Wyoming</i> , 479 U.S. 1051 (1987)	1
<i>Nebraska v. Wyoming</i> , 507 U.S. 584 (1993)	4
<i>Nebraska v. Wyoming</i> , 515 U.S. 1 (1995)	4
<i>New York v. New Jersey</i> , 256 U.S. 296 (1921).....	3
<i>Poole v. Fleegeer</i> , 36 U.S. (11 Pet.) 185 (1837).....	8
<i>Sporhase v. Nebraska ex rel. Douglas</i> , 458 U.S. 941 (1982)	7
<i>Texas v. New Mexico</i> , 421 U.S. 927 (1975)	1
<i>Texas v. New Mexico</i> , 462 U.S. 554 (1983)	3, 7, 9
<i>Texas v. New Mexico</i> , 482 U.S. 124 (1987)	8
<i>Weiland v. Pioneer Irrigation Co.</i> , 259 U.S. 498 (1922)	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

Page

CONSTITUTION, STATUTES AND RULES

United States Constitution

Article III, Section 2, Clause 2 9

STATUTES AND RULES

28 U.S.C. § 1251(a) 8, 9

Pecos River Compact, 63 Stat. 159 (1949)..... 3

Republican River Compact, 57 Stat. 86 (1943).... *passim*

Supreme Court Rule 17.2 4

Fed. R. Civ. P. 8 4

TREATISES AND OTHER AUTHORITIES

5 Charles A. Wright & Arthur R. Miller, Federal
Practice and Procedure (2d ed. 1990)..... 4Bureau of Reclamation, U.S. Dep't of Interior, Def-
inite Plan Report, Bostwick Division (1953) 7Bureau of Reclamation, U.S. Dep't of Interior,
Resource Management Assessment, Republican
River Basin (1996)..... 7Bureau of Census, U.S. Dep't of Commerce, 1990
Census of Population and Housing (1993)..... 6Division of Water Resources, Kansas Dep't of
Agriculture, Water Rights Information System
(1997) 6Petition For an Order Enforcing Decree and For
Injunctive Relief, *Nebraska v. Wyoming*, No. 108,
Orig. (filed Oct. 7, 1986)..... 4

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
RRCA, 1st-37th Annual Reports (1961-1997)	5, 7, 8
RRCA, Formulas For the Computation Of Annual Virgin Water Supply and Consumptive Use (rev'd 1990)	5
